

### [r. 28A]

# Local Government Act 1995 Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996

Name of person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name and address of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between person who made gift and person who received gift	Decision	For a gift that is a travel contribution — description and date of travel	For an excluded gift under s. 5.62(1B) (a)— the date of the approval referred to in s. 5.62(1B)(a)(ii) and the reasons for the approval
Jayne Cranston, Executive Assistant Community Services	2 x Big Bash Tickets	Brodie Green WA Cricket WACA Ground Gate 8 , Cnr Hay St and Braithwaite St East Perth WA 6004 Australia	21 Dec 2023	\$84.00	None	Accepted and retained by myself		
Aroha Dowson, Community Facilities Officer - Seasonal   Recreation Services	Cricket Tickets	Brodie Green WA Cricket Nelson Cres East Perth WA 6001 Australia	21 Dec 2023	\$100.00	SSA Contact	Accepted and retained by myself		
Asha Kalai, Community Development Officer	Cricket tickets	Brodie Green Western cricket Nelson crescent east perth WA 6004 Australia	21 Dec 2023	\$100.00	community cricket	Accepted and retained by myself		
Annie Knoth, Arts Officer	cricket tickets	Brodie Green Western Australian Cricket Nelson Crescent East Perth WA 6004 Australia	21 Dec 2023	\$100.00	SSA	Accepted and retained by myself		



[r. 28A]

# Local Government Act 1995 Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996

Name of person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name and address of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between person who made gift and person who received gift	Decision	For a gift that is a travel contribution — description and date of travel	For an excluded gift under s. 5.62(1B) (a)— the date of the approval referred to in s. 5.62(1B)(a)(ii) and the reasons for the approval
Jade Bryan, Community Development Officer	Cricket tickets	Brodie Green Western Cricket Nelson Crescent East Perth WA 6004 Australia	21 Dec 2023	\$100.00	Community cricket	Accepted and transferred to my organisation		
Gordon Stewart, Project Manager	canape's and a beverage	Brett Mottolini Fulton Hogan 158 Talbot Road Perth Perth WA 6936 Australia	15 Nov 2022	\$80.00	Professional	Accepted and retained by myself		
Peter Bennett, Supervisor Waste Collections	Oban Little Bay of Caves single Malt Scotch whiskey 700 ml bottle (\$145). Christmas hamper (\$50)	Terry Down Western Tree Recyclers PO Box 4537 Harrisdale WA 6112 Australia	17 Dec 2021	\$195.00	I have been dealing with Kim Down (brother) to organise green waste processing at Roleystone	Accepted and retained by myself		
Betty Desalegn, Community Development Officer	Good For You Essentials Collection	Indrani Gunarathna Multicultural Advisory Group Member 78 Northerly Drive Harrisdale WA 6112 Australia	25 Nov 2021	\$49.95	Multicultural Advisory Group member(s)	Accepted and retained by myself		



# [r. 28A] Local Government Act 1995

Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996

Name of person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name and address of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between person who made gift and person who received gift	Decision	For a gift that is a travel contribution — description and date of travel	For an excluded gift under s. 5.62(1B) (a)— the date of the approval referred to in s. 5.62(1B)(a)(ii) and the reasons for the approval
Cameron Ellis, Print Production and Design Officer	Lunch	Arthur Tzotzis Ricoh Australia Pty Ltd 3 Teakle Road Osborne Park WA 6017 Australia	12 Nov 2021	\$98.00	Professional Business Relationship	Accepted and retained by myself		
Mick Coulson, Senior Print Production Officer	Lunch	Arthur Tzotzis Ricoh 3 Teakle Road Osborne Park WA 6017 Australia	12 Nov 2021	\$108.00	Arthur is our account manager	Accepted and retained by myself		
Lucas Annese, Club Development Officer	Wine, Cheese, Chocolates, Biscuits	Samantha Carey Kelmscott Tennis Club 66 River Road Kelmscott WA 6111 Australia	31 Mar 2021	\$70.00	Club Contact	Accepted and retained by myself		
Lucas Annese, Club Development Officer	Wine, chocolate	Samantha Carey Dale Hockey Club Challis Road Seville Grove WA 6112 Australia	31 Mar 2021	\$60.00	Club Contact	Accepted and retained by myself		



### [r. 28A]

## Local Government Act 1995 Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996

Name of person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name and address of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between person who made gift and person who received gift	Decision	For a gift that is a travel contribution — description and date of travel	For an excluded gift under s. 5.62(1B) (a)— the date of the approval referred to in s. 5.62(1B)(a)(ii) and the reasons for the approval
Caitlin Peterson, Procurement Officer	Occupational Health & Safety Workshop	Michael Morgan Kott Gunning Level 8, AMP Building, 140 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 Australia	15 Oct 2020	\$30.00	Solicitor for the City	Accepted and retained by myself		
Caitlin Peterson, Procurement Officer	Contracts 101 - Understanding the Tender Regulations	Brenton Oakley Kott Gunning Level 8, AMP Building, 140 St Georges Terrace Perth WA 6000 Australia	8 Oct 2020	\$30.00	Solicitors engaged by the City	Accepted and retained by myself		
Sandra Worthington, Crèche Team Leader	AFAC patron gave money gift to café life for creche assistants to purchase coffee for the team	Kurtin Birch 43 Primrose Loop Byford WA 6122 Australia	25 Sep 2020	\$50.00	AFAC creche parent	Accepted and transferred to my organisation		
Gemma Sidney, Arts Officer	Polyester scarf printed with artwork by Julie Fearns-Pheasant (the gift-giver)	Julie Fearns- Pheasant 9 Westminster Court Armadale WA 6112 Australia	10 Feb 2020	\$50.00	Business acquaintance	Accepted and retained by myself		



### [r. 28A]

# Local Government Act 1995 Local Government (Administration) Regulations 1996

Name of person making disclosure	Description of gift	Name and address of person who made gift	Date gift was received	Estimated value of gift at time it was made	Nature of relationship between person who made gift and person who received gift	Decision	For a gift that is a travel contribution — description and date of travel	For an excluded gift under s. 5.62(1B) (a)— the date of the approval referred to in s. 5.62(1B)(a)(ii) and the reasons for the approval
Massimiliano Dilello, AP OFFICER	Hennesy Cognac	Mark Corbett Byford Bobcats 11 Clara Street BYFORD WA 6122 Australia	19 Dec 2019	\$60.00	One of the City's creditors	Accepted and retained by myself		
Doug Martin, Senior Subdivision Engineer	Bottle of wine	Steve Allen Developmnet Engineering Consultants 3/123A Collins St West Perth WA 6005 Australia	18 Dec 2019	\$25.00	Professional - Civil Consultant	Accepted and retained by myself		
Peter Bennett, supervisor Waste collections	The Balvenie Caribean Cask scotch, Carton Single Fin beer, Gift basket	Kim Down Western Tree Recyclers PO Box 4537 Harrisdale WA 6112 Australia	18 Dec 2019	\$220.00	Kim is a contractor Waste services deal with	Accepted and retained by myself		